
UC-Colo. Springs (17-11,12-8 RMAC) -vs- Adams St. (19-11,14-6 RMAC)
03/04/25 at Plachy Hall, Alamosa, CO

 
 

 
 
UC-Colo. Springs 63

Adams St. 60

Date: 03/04/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 700
Site: Plachy Hall, Alamosa, CO
Referees: Hayley Sprenger, Faye Muller, Jacob Finn

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC-Colo. Springs 19 15 15 14 63
Adams St. 16 10 17 17 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Moore Allen,Amyah * 39 6-22 0-3 5-5 1-9 10 3 2 2 1 0 17
24 White,Maison * 28 4-6 0-0 1-2 3-13 16 2 0 1 0 1 9
02 Bradley,Gia * 23 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
03 Robinson,Breelyn * 16 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 2 0 1 5
00 Reynolds,Ellie * 24 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 2 3
13 Snowden,Amaya 17 5-7 1-1 2-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 0 13
15 Jackson-Allen,Jayla 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 6
20 Wilson,Mya 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
04 Vidal,Emily 24 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 3 0
11 Hagood,Krystina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 5-22 8-11 10-34 44 24 8 13 2 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 5-22   22.7 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Anitielu,Kiiyani * 35 7-23 3-9 3-5 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 1 20
01 Rodgers,Brooke * 33 3-3 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 1 10
22 Longe,Christabel * 18 3-9 0-1 4-6 5-3 8 3 1 2 1 1 10
24 Davis,Ri'Ahana * 35 3-12 0-4 3-3 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 1 9
30 Hill,Taejhuan * 33 1-6 0-0 4-8 5-8 13 2 0 4 0 1 6
10 Nageak,Angelline 32 1-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 5
04 Pickard,Mykaila 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Price,Jada 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-62 4-19 20-28 14-30 44 16 8 14 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 18-62   29.0 % 4-19   21.1 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
09:48 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
09:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 08:52 2-2

08:32 TURNOVER  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 08:32
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,BROOKE
08:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
07:31 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,BROOKE

STEAL  by WHITE,MAISON 07:31
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:06 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,BREELYN(in the paint) 06:45 4-5 H 1

06:29 TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
06:29 SUB OUT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
06:29 SUB IN by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 06:06 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

05:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

05:48 SUB OUT by RODGERS,BROOKE
05:48 SUB IN by PICKARD,MYKAILA

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 05:48
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 05:48

05:41 FOUL  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 05:37 9-5 V 4

05:37 FOUL  by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 05:37
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 05:37
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:37 10-5 V 5

05:25 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
-- ASSIST  by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREELYN(in the paint) 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:52 TURNOVER  by HILL,TAEJHUAN

STEAL  by VIDAL,EMILY 04:52
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BREELYN(in the paint) 04:43
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,BREELYN --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 04:25

04:25 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
04:25 10-10 GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:12
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 04:08 12-10 V 2

03:53 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --



MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:45
REBOUND OFF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

03:41 FOUL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:41
SUB OUT by WHITE,MAISON 03:41
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 03:41
SUB IN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 03:41
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:41 13-10 V 3
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:41 14-10 V 4

03:25 MISS 3PTR by PICKARD,MYKAILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:25 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
03:25 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
03:25 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
03:25 SUB IN by RODGERS,BROOKE
03:25 SUB IN by PRICE,JADA
03:25 SUB IN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

MISS LAYUP by VIDAL,EMILY(in the paint) 03:15
03:15 BLOCK  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

-- REBOUND DEF by PICKARD,MYKAILA

03:07 14-12 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PICKARD,MYKAILA
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
02:44 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,BROOKE

STEAL  by VIDAL,EMILY 02:44
MISS LAYUP by SNOWDEN,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA
02:09 MISS LAYUP by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --
GOOD TIPIN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA(in the paint) 01:58 16-12 V 4

01:43 TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA
STEAL  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 01:43
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:38 18-12 V 6

01:15 SUB OUT by PICKARD,MYKAILA
01:15 SUB OUT by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
01:15 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
01:15 SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
01:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
01:15 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN

SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 01:15
SUB OUT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:15
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:15
SUB IN by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 01:15
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:14
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:10
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:10
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:10

01:09 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 01:06
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 01:06
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 01:06
FOUL  by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 01:02

01:02 SUB OUT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
01:02 SUB IN by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
01:02 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN(fastbreak)
01:01 MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --



MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

00:34 TURNOVER  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
00:25 FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

MISS FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 00:25 19-13 V 6

00:14 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRADLEY,GIA 00:14

00:14 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,BROOKE
09:16 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,BROOKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 08:58
TURNOVER  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 08:58
SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 08:47
SUB IN by WHITE,MAISON 08:47

08:46 MISS LAYUP by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
SUB OUT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 08:45
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 08:45
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
08:26 MISS 3PTR by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 08:11 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --

07:54 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --

07:42 FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
07:42 SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
07:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
07:42 SUB IN by PICKARD,MYKAILA
07:42 SUB IN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --

07:32 FOUL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
07:32 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
07:32 SUB IN by PRICE,JADA

MISS FT by WHITE,MAISON 07:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,MAISON 07:32 22-18 V 4

07:16 MISS 3PTR by PICKARD,MYKAILA
BLOCK  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 07:16
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,BROOKE
06:55 TURNOVER  by PRICE,JADA

STEAL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 06:55



GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:50 24-18 V 6

06:24 FOUL  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
06:24 TURNOVER  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

05:56 MISS 3PTR by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JADA
05:18 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,BROOKE(in the paint)
05:04 SUB OUT by PRICE,JADA
05:04 SUB IN by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 05:04
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 05:04
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 05:04
SUB IN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 05:04

04:56 FOUL  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 04:56 25-20 V 5
MISS FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,BROOKE
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by PICKARD,MYKAILA
04:32 SUB OUT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
04:32 SUB IN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
04:32 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN
04:32 25-21 V 4 GOOD FT by RODGERS,BROOKE
04:32 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by RODGERS,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

04:08 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

04:04 MISS TIPIN by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

03:47 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
03:14 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 02:58 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,EMILY 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
02:06 MISS LAYUP by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
FOUL  by VIDAL,EMILY 01:51

01:42 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 01:24 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
FOUL  by VIDAL,EMILY 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
01:05 SUB IN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL



SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 01:05
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:05

01:05 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by RODGERS,BROOKE
01:05 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by RODGERS,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:46 32-26 V 6
FOUL  by WHITE,MAISON 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 MISS FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:04 34-26 V 8

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
10:00 SUB OUT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
10:00 SUB IN by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by HILL,TAEJHUAN
STEAL  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 09:43
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 09:38
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 09:38

09:24 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

09:06 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

08:56 MISS 3PTR by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 08:41 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE --
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 08:30
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 08:30
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 08:30

08:17 37-28 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 08:01 39-28 V 11

07:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
06:55 39-30 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 06:28 41-30 V 11

06:16 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 06:06 43-30 V 13

05:54 MISS LAYUP by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:35
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
05:21 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,BROOKE

STEAL  by VIDAL,EMILY 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
05:21 SUB OUT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
05:21 SUB IN by PICKARD,MYKAILA
05:21 SUB IN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL



SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 05:21
SUB OUT by WHITE,MAISON 05:21
SUB IN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 05:21
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 05:21
GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDEN,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:01 45-30 V 15

04:45 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
04:13 MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
04:13 MISS TIPIN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by VIDAL,EMILY 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 45-31 V 14 GOOD FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
04:13 45-32 V 13 GOOD FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:00
03:42 MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:36 45-34 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:36

03:36 MISS FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --

03:27 SUB OUT by PICKARD,MYKAILA
03:27 SUB IN by HILL,TAEJHUAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:27
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 03:27
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:27

03:11 MISS LAYUP by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

03:06 MISS TIPIN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

03:03 45-36 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 02:45 47-36 V 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:44

02:33 FOUL  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
02:33 TURNOVER  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
02:33 SUB OUT by RODGERS,BROOKE
02:33 SUB IN by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN

02:10 FOUL  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
02:10 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

FOUL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:40
01:40 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
01:40 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

01:07 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

00:59 47-41 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
-- ASSIST  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:31 49-41 V 8
00:08 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

-- REBOUND OFF by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 00:08

00:08 49-42 V 7 GOOD FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL



00:08 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
00:03 FOUL  by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams St.
09:37 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TAEJHUAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 09:37
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MYA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
08:56 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TAEJHUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 08:54
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 08:54
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 08:54
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 08:54
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 08:54

08:46 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE

MISS LAYUP by SNOWDEN,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

08:16 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --
FOUL  by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
08:12 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by VIDAL,EMILY 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
07:39 MISS LAYUP by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,GIA --
07:38 FOUL  by LONGE,CHRISTABEL

SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 07:38
SUB IN by WHITE,MAISON 07:38
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TAEJHUAN
07:05 MISS LAYUP by LONGE,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:46 SUB OUT by LONGE,CHRISTABEL
06:46 SUB IN by RODGERS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 06:46
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 06:46
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 06:24 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,GIA --
FOUL  by WHITE,MAISON 06:12

06:12 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN
06:12 MISS FT by HILL,TAEJHUAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:56 FOUL  by RODGERS,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 05:51



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:35

05:27 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WHITE,MAISON 04:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:57
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:43

04:43 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
04:43 51-51 GOOD FT by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:43
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 04:26 53-51 V 2
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 04:19

04:19 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE(fastbreak)
04:19 53-53 GOOD FT by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 04:01 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,GIA --

03:46 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANITIELU,KIIYANI

03:40 56-55 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:11

02:53 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
02:41 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --
02:40 FOUL  by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
02:26 FOUL  by RODGERS,BROOKE

GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:26 57-55 V 2
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:26 58-55 V 3

02:10 MISS JUMPER by NAGEAK,ANGELLINE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:33 58-57 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RI'AHANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,GIA 01:28
01:28 STEAL  by RODGERS,BROOKE
01:25 FOUL  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA
01:25 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RI'AHANA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 01:25
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 01:25
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 01:11 60-57 V 3

00:55 60-60 GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 00:54
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 00:54
TURNOVER  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:45
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 00:45
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 00:45
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:45

00:28 MISS JUMPER by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:28
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ELLIE 00:28
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,GIA 00:08 63-60 V 3
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BREELYN --

00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by RODGERS,BROOKE



00:06 SUB IN by PICKARD,MYKAILA
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 00:06
SUB IN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 00:06

00:05 MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KIIYANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


